## FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington.	D.C.	20549

	•		
STATEMENT OF CHANG	SES IN BENEI	FICIAL OWNE	RSHIP

OMB APPROVAL									
OMB Number:	3235-0287								
Estimated average burden									
hours per response:	0.5								

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

				`	Ji OC	2011011 00(11)	01 1110 11	IVCOLITIC	00.		10-10							
Name and Address of Reporting Person*  Kalish Matthew				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol  DraftKings Inc. [ DKNG ]								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)  X Director 10% Owner						
TKATISH WALLIOW												X	Director					
(Last)	,	First)	(Middle)		of Earliest <sup>2</sup>	Transact	ction (Month/Day/Year)				X	X Officer (give title Other (specify below) See Remarks						
C/O DR	AFTKINGS	INC.												500	Kemark			
222 BERKELEY STREET, 5TH FLOOR 4. If Am			4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							6. Indi	Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)     X Form filed by One Reporting Person							
(Street)													Form filed	by Mo	re than O	ne Repor	ting Perso	n
BOSTO	N N	ΛA	02116	Rı	Rule 10b5-1(c) T				Transaction Indication									$\neg$
(City)	(\$	State)	(Zip)		Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.													
			Table I - Non	-Derivativ	ve S	Securitie	s Acq	uired	, Dis	posed of,	or Bene	eficially O	wned					
, (				2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)				4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
								Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction(s (Instr. 3 and 4				(Instr. 4)	
Class A (	A Common Stock 03/0		03/01/202	1/2024			M		22,059	A	(1)	3,411,632		Е	D			
Class A (	Common Sto	ock		03/01/202	24			F		10,666	D	\$43.53	3,400,966 D		)			
Class A Common Stock												196,279		I	I Ho Ka Fa 20 Irr Tr		ble	
			Table II - I	Derivative e.g., puts									ned					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	ttle of 2. 3. Transaction Date Execution Date, (Month/Day/Year) if any		tion 5. Number of		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)  7. Title Securit Derivation			7. Title and	d Amount of Underlying Security	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	deriva Securi Benefi Owned Follow	ities icially d ving	10. Ownersh Form: Direct (D or Indire (I) (Instr.	Beneficial Ownership ect (Instr. 4)				
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerci	sable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Repor Transa (Instr.	saction(s)			
Forward Sale Contract (obligation to sell)	(2)(3)(4)	02/28/2024		J/K <sup>(2)(3)(4)</sup>		1,150,000		(2)(3	)(4)	(2)(3)(4)	Class A Common Stock	1,150,000	(2)(3)(4)	1,15	50,000	D		
Restricted Stock Units	(1)	03/01/2024		M			22,059	(5	)	(5)	Class A Common Stock	22,059	\$0.00	264	4,706	D		

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. No shares of Class A Common Stock were transferred or sold upon the vesting of the restricted stock units ("RSUs") other than to the Issuer to satisfy withholding taxes. The Reporting Person received the net of the 22,059 shares of Class A Common Stock underlying the RSUs listed in Table II, and 10,666 shares of Class A Common Stock withheld by the Issuer. Each RSU represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's Class A Common Stock.
- 2. On February 28, 2024, the Reporting Person entered into a prepaid variable forward sale contract with an unaffiliated third party buyer. The contract obligates the Reporting Person to deliver to the buyer up to an aggregate 1,150,000 shares (the "Base Amount") of the Issuer's Class A Common Stock on a settlement date following March 8, 2027 (the "Maturity Date"). In exchange for assuming this obligation, the Reporting Person will receive a cash payment of \$35,658,625 by March 4, 2024. The Reporting Person pledged 1,150,000 shares of the Issuer's Class A Common Stock (the "Pledged Shares") to secure his obligations under the contract, and retained voting rights in the Pledged Shares during the term of the pledge, but is obligated to pay to the buyer the economic benefits of dividends during the term of the pledge.
- 3. The number of shares of the Issuer's Class A Common Stock to be delivered by the Reporting Person to the buyer on the settlement date is to be generally determined as follows: (a) if the closing price of shares of the Issuer's Class A Common Stock on the Maturity Date (the "Settlement Price") is less than \$65.00 ("Cap Level") but greater than \$35.00 ("Floor Level"), the Reporting Person will deliver a number of shares of the Issuer's Class A Common Stock equal to the Base Amount multiplied by a ratio equal to the Floor Level divided by the Settlement Price; (continued on footnote 4 to this Form 4)
- 4. (Continued from footnote 3 to this Form 4) (b) if the Settlement Price is equal to or greater than the Cap Level on the Maturity Date, the Reporting Person will deliver a number of shares of the Issuer's Class A Common Stock equal to the Base Amount multiplied by a ratio equal to a fraction with a numerator equal to the sum of (A) the Floor Level and (B) the excess, if any, of the Settlement Price over the Cap Level, and a denominator equal to the Settlement Price; and (c) if the Settlement Price is equal to or less than the Floor Level on the Maturity Date, the Reporting Person will deliver a number of shares of the Issuer's Class A Common Stock equal to the Base Amount
- 5. On February 13, 2023, the Reporting Person was granted 352,941 RSUs vesting quarterly over four (4) years

## Remarks:

President, DraftKings, North America

/s/ Faisal Hasan, attorney-in-fact 03/01/2024

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.